598     | Product Catalogue
07
7
General Accessories
 Visit our website at www.eldon.com     |     599
General Accessories
Eldon’s wide range of accessories makes it possible
to meet individual customer and user requirements for

ABS. An integrated connector allows the activation of the lamp by a door
switch by using the TLCS product without performing any additional
wiring. It is provided with a protection cap made of PC and the colour of
the light is cold white.
Lamp type: Fluorescent lamp T5/G5.
Luminosity: 480 Lm.
Power consumption: 8 W.
Operating temperature: -15 ºC to +45 ºC.
Dimensions: 448 x 54.5 x 26 mm.
Connections: 2x0.75 mm² open end cable (1.5 m long), 2x0.75 mm² female mini-
connector for door switch use.
Approvals: CE, EAC.
Delivery: 1 light with fix mounted connection cable, integrated magnets and
mounting screws.
Operating voltage Finish Item no.
230 V, 50/60 Hz Light grey (RAL 7035) TLC87035
100-240 V, 50/60 Hz Light grey (RAL 7035) TLC87035V
230 V, 50/60 Hz Black (RAL 9005) TLC89005
100-240 V, 50/60 Hz Black (RAL 9005) TLC89005V
07
7
General Accessories
 Visit our website at www.eldon.com     |     613

lighting system is made of PC-ABS. An integrated connector allows
the activation of the lamp by a door switch by using the TLCS product
without performing any additional wiring. The led-tube is made of PC
and the colour of the light is white.
Lamp type: High Power LEDs.
Luminosity: 945 Lm.
Power consumption: 7.2 W.
Operating temperature: -20 ºC to +50 ºC.
Dimensions: 448 x 54.5 x 26 mm.
Connections: 2x0.75 mm² open end cable (1.5 m long), 2x0.75 mm² mini-connector
for door switch use.
Approvals: CE, EAC.
Delivery: 1 light with fix mounted connection cable, integrated magnets and
mounting screws.
Operating voltage Finish Item no.
220-240 V AC, 50/60 Hz Light grey (RAL 7035) TLCL87035
24 V DC Light grey (RAL 7035) TLCL87035-24
220-240 V AC, 50/60 Hz Black (RAL 9005) TLCL89005
24 V DC Black (RAL 9005) TLCL89005-24
Door switch with cable for TLC / TLCL
lights, TLCS
Description: Door switch made of PC-ABS for the TLC and TLCL lights. Can be
mounted on the inside hole pattern of the enclosure's frame in floor
standing enclosures by means of a plug-in and play principle. A very slim
design is guaranteed due to the integrated micro switch. This leaves a
maximum aperture space. The switch is supplied with a pre-wired cable.
The auto positioning system of the door switch assures that the switch is
always in the correct position.
Lenght: 1.5 m.
Approvals: CE, EAC.
Pack quantity: 1 piece with mounting accessories.
Description Item no.
Door switch with cable TLCS01
Cable for door switch TLCS600
614     | Product Catalogue
General Accessories
19” Blind 1U, TLCF
Description: Metal sheet to be used with TLC/TLCL lights to fill up one height unit in
19” racks.
Dimensions: 485 x 45 x 6 mm.
Pack quantity: 1 piece.
Finish Item no.
Light grey (RAL 7035) TLCF7035
Black (RAL 9005) TLCF9005
Small enclosure light, TL
Description: Energy saving and cost-effective lightning system to be fixed on its rear
side. The body of the light is made of polycarbonate, the end caps of
ABS and the protection cap provided is made of PMMA. The power

Thread Item no.
M6 CNS612
M8 CNS812
Cage nuts, CNM
Description: Cage nuts designed for universal use on the enclosure frame profiles and
the profiles system.
Pack quantity: 50 pieces.
Thread Item no.
M6 CNM615
M8 CNM815
Paint can, BFP
Description: Air drying paint, for repairs and touch-up of powder coated or wet
painted surfaces.
Pack quantity: 1 spray can of 400 ml.
Colour RAL Colour Item no.
Black RAL 7022 BFP7022
Mid grey RAL 7030 BFP7030
Pebble grey RAL 7032 BFP7032
Light grey RAL 7035 BFP7035
Cleaner for stainless steel, SSC
Description: A special in-depth cleaner for stainless steel.
Pack quantity: 1 bottle of stainless steel cleaner of 250 ml, 1 bottle of surface protector,
1 sponge.
Item no.
SSC01
618     | Product Catalogue
General Accessories
Earthing cable, ECFA
Description: For earthing and potential compensation between metallic parts.
Material: 6 mm² copper wire (yellow-green).
Pack quantity: 10 pieces.
Mounting requirement: Add connection set ECF for fixing cable to painted frame.
Length Connection size Item no.
220 mm M6/M8 ECFA220
300 mm M8/M8 ECFA300
Earthing strap, ECFE
Description: For earthing and potential compensation between panels, parts and
enclosure's frame.
Length: 300 mm.
Material: Tinned electrolytic copper 0.15 mm wire.
Working temperature: Up to 105ºC.
Pack quantity: 10 pieces.
Mounting requirement: Add ECF connection set for fixing strap to painted frame.
Cross sectional area Holes diam. Current (A) Item no.
16 mm² 8.5 120A ECFE1630
25 mm² 10.5 150A ECFE2530
Earthing connection for panels, ECP
Description: Earthing connection for fixing the earthing straps and cables to panels,
mounting plates or profiles.
Pack quantity: 10 sets.